Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

N.M. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 811 S. FIRST STREET

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137

ARTESIA, N. 88210c Serial No.

Roswell Field Office

Expires: July 31, 2010

			J 101011010130044			
Do not use this f	OTICES AND REPOR form for proposals to Use Form 3160-3 (APL	,	6. If Indian, Allottec or Tribe Name			
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE - Other ins	structions on page 2.	7. If Unit of CA/A	greement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well						
Gas W	/ell Other		8. Well Name and No. Debbie Federal #3			
2. Name of Operator LRE Operating, LLC			9. API Well No. 30-005-61811			
3a. Address 1111 Bagby Street, Suite 4600 Houston, TX 77002		. Phone No. <i>(include area cod</i> '5-623-8424	(le) 10. Field and Pool Pecos Slope; AB	or Exploratory Area O West (Gas)		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,	R.,M., or Survey Description)		11. Country or Par	· ·		
330' FNL 1190' FEL Unit A Sec 30 T07S R23E			Chaves County,	New Mexico		
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, REPORT OR O	THER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		. TY	PE OF ACTION			
✓ Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Treat	Production (Start/Resume Reclamation) Water Shut-Off Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans	New Construction Plug and Abandon	Recomplete Temporarily Abandon	Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal			
wells to production.	s Purchaser) inability to sale a nitrogen rejection unit whic	the gas due to high nitroge h will enable Lime Rock Re	n content. sources/LRE Operating, LLC	and other companies to return their		
The estimated time for the plant to b	e in operation is in the late 4			NM OIL CONSERVAT		
Please see attached letter from Aga	ve Energy.		epted for record	ARTESIA DISTRICT		
		Charles of the second	NMOCD 167	JUL 2 8 2014		
		APPROVED	FOR6_MO	RECEIVED		
		ENDING	FEB 01 2	2015		
		The second second second				
14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) Michael Barrett	tue and correct.	Title Production		South State of the second of t		
Signature Mi	402	Date 07/21/20	14			
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERAL OR ST.	•			
Approved by 15/ A	Ingel Mayes		nt Field Manager, And Minerals	Date 72314		
Conditions of unrespect if you are attached	Approval of this nation does no	t warrant or partify		<u> </u>		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false,

entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

OPERATOR'S COPY

Form 3160-18 (October, 1999)

Number	14	OT41	wo
Page	1	of	2

Certified Mail - Relum		UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR						IDENTIFICATION		
Receipt Requested 70103090000044926243					MANAGI			Lease	Lease NMNM36844	
•		NO	TICE O	F WRIT	TEN OR	DER		CA Unit		
Bureau of Land Management (Office			Орс	rator]PA		
_	OSWELL FIE	D OFFICE			·	LRE OF	PERATIN	IG, LLC		
Address 2909 W. SECOND ST. ROSWELL NM 88201				Add	Address 1111 BAGBY, SUITE 4600 HOUSTON TX 77002					
Celephone Common	575.627.)272		Atte	ntion					
nspector	OTORR			Altn	Addr					
Site Name		acility/FMP	1/4 1/4 Section	Township	Range	Meridian	County		State	
DEBBIEFEDER	AL	1100	NWNW 29	78	23E	NMP		CHAVES		
lite Name DEBBIE FEDER		acility/FMP 2	1/4 1/4 Section NENW 30	Township 7S	Range 23E	Meridian NMP	County	CHAVES	State NN	
ite Name		acility/FMP	1/4 1/4 Section	Township	Range	Meridian	County	CHAVES	State	
(SEE ATTACHE		46 - 4-5	1 2 5	I and Manager	nant Inspection on	on the date and at the site(s) listed above.				
	I ne tollowing co	idition(s) were to	und by Bureau or	Land Manager	ment inspectors on	the date and at the				
Date	Time (24-hour clock) Control	tive Action to be empleted by		Date Corrected		Aut	thority Reference	e	
06/30/2014	14:00	08	V08/2014				43	CFR 3162.1(a)	
OTICE OF ORDERS n inspection was per	formed by BLN	! representa	tive Oscar To		oleum Engine	eering Techn	ician on			
OTICE OF ORDERS n inspection was perfells committed to the ebbie Federal; #6, #8 HE ABOVE REFERE temarks continued of hon the Written Order is of	formed by BLN fallowing Lea 3, #7, #1, #3, # NCED WELLS in following page complied with, significant significant sections in the section of t	f representa se NMNM 36 2 S ARE SHUT ge(s).)	tive Oscar To 6644: FIN WITHOU	orres, Petr	APPROVAL	eering Techn	ician on	Date	7-/6-/}	
otice of orders in inspection was perfells committed to the ebbie Federal; #6, #8 HE ABOVE REFERE Remarks continued on hon the Written Order is company Representative Ti	formed by BLN fallowing Lea 3, #7, #1, #3, # NCED WELLS in following page complied with, significant significant sections in the section of t	1 representa se NMNM 36 2 3 ARE SHUT pe(s).) on this notice and	tive Oscar To 6644: FIN WITHOU	OTTES, Petr IT PRIOR ve address. Signature	APPROVAL	y(Date	7-16-19	
otice of orders n inspection was perfells committed to the elbie Federal; #6, #8 HE ABOVE REFERE Remarks continued of then the Written Order is company Representative Ti	formed by BLN fallowing Lea 3, #7, #1, #3, # NCED WELLS in following page complied with, significant of the Production o	1 representa se NMNM 36 2 3 ARE SHUT pe(s).) on this notice and	TIN WITHOU	OTT PRIOR Ve address. Signature	APPROVAL Failing	eering Techn Also Agav		Date red	7-16-19 in we plant.	
in inspection was perfeells committed to the rells committed to the rells committed to the relationship in the relationship in the relationship in the Authorized Officer has in Notice or 7 business day ported to the Burcau of La all be issued an Incident of 163. I and may also incur came for correction. Rection 109(d)(1) of the Fed 63.2(f)(1), provides that a other written information aximum of 20 days.	formed by BLN fallowing Lea 3, #7, #1, #3, # NCED WELL: In following particular following particular following to issue anthority to issue anthority to issue anthority to issue is after the date it and Management of Noncompliance ivil penalties (43 leval Oil and Gas my person who "I required by this ponshall request a	A representate Se NMNM 36 2 SARE SHUT Je(s).) In this notice an a written Order is mailed, which office at the add (INC) in according to a written of the add (INC) in according to a written of the add (INC) in according to a written of the add (INC) in according to a written of the add (INC) in according to a written of the add (INC) in according to a written of the add (INC) in according to a written of the add th	TIN WITHOUT The control of the contr	ornes, Petrones,	APPROVAL Fa. J R 3161.2. Writte ca co not comply as a). Failure to comust be postmar amented by the a cor submits fals o \$25,000 per view al Rights This request m	an Order correct wrected within to inoted above un imply within the thicked no later than pplicable provise, inaccurate, or olation for each	ion and rep the prescrib der "Correi NC may res in the next t thouse of the misleading day, such v	orting time from effice Action to tall in assessments day a operating reg greports, noticitation conti	receipt of this Not bents as outlined in ther the prescribed thatians at Title 43 ces, affidavits, receives, not to exceed	
Remarks: NOTICE OF ORDERS In inspection was perfectled to the committed to the committed to the committed for the committed for the company Representative Ticompany Representative Ticompany Comments In Authorized Officer has all be issued an incident of 163.1 and may also incur came for correction. The company Construction of the Fed 163.2(f)(1), provides that a cother written information aximum of 20 days. Person contesting a decision of the State Director (solite 300, Arlington, VA.22	formed by BLN fallowing Lea 3, #7, #1, #3, # INCED WELLS in following particles with, single the Product of Noncomplied with, single the date in the Management of Noncomplier (43 deral Oil and Gas my person who "A required by this product on shall-request a sec 43 CFR 3165.	A representate NMNM 36 See NMN	r in accordance chever is earlier dress shown about the school of the Wilrector review of the Wilrector review of	orres, Petro IT PRIOR ve address. Signature Warning with 43 CFF, Each stipul over 15 you of 15 corrections 982, as implees, maintains enalty of up to vand Apper Viriten Order, decision may	APPROVAL Fa. J 3 (3161.2. Writte ation must be comply as a). Failtne to compuse the postmat amented by the a cor submits falso \$25.000 per viewal Rights This request m be appealed to the appealed to the complex of the compl	en-Order correct streeted within 1 moted above in inply withine the ked no later that pplicable provise, inaccurate, or olation for each	formud rep he prescrib der "Correi NC may res in the next I dons of the misleading day, such v	orting time from eitive Action to all in assessmusiness day a operating reg greports, noticing days of re Appeals, 801	receipt of this Not bents as outlined in ther the prescribed thatians at Title 43 ces, affidavits, receives, not to exceed	

Wells and/or Facilities and/or FMPs, continued

Site Name	Well/Facility/	FMP 1/4 1/4 Sec	Township	Range	Meridian	County	State
DEBBIE FEDERAL DEBBIE FEDERAL DEBBIE FEDERAL DEBBIE FEDERAL SALES	3 6 7 8 C	NENE 30 NENE 29 NESW 29 NESE 29 NWNW 29	7S 7S 7S 7S 7S	23E 23E 23E 23E 23E 23E	NMP NMP NMP NMP NMP	CHAVES CHAVES CHAVES CHAVES CHAVES	NM NM NM NM

BLM Remarks, continued

43 CFR 3162.3-4 (c) REQUIRES THAT WELL(S) INCAPABLE OF PRODUCTION IN PAYING QUANTITIES BE PROMPTLY PLUGGED AND ABANDONED AND REQUIRES APPROVAL FOR ANY WELL TEMPORARILY ABANDONED FOR MORE THAN 30 DAYS. THEREFORE YOU ARE ORDERED TO DO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. IF YOU DECIDE TO RETURN THE WELL TO PRODUCTION, SUBMIT A SUNDRY NOTICE (FORM 3160-5, ORIGINAL AND 3 COPIES) OF INTENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS LETTER INCLUDE THE DATE YOU ANTICIPATE THE WELL BEING PLACED BACK IN SERVICE. 43 CFR 3162-4-1(c) ALSO REQUIRES YOU TO NOTIFY THE THAT THE FIFTH BUSINESS DAY AFTER PRODUCTION IS RESUMED FOR ANY WELL WHICH HAS BEEN OFF PRODUCTION FOR MORE THAN 90 DAYS, THE DATE ON WHICH SUCH PRODUCTION WAS RESUMED. NOTIFICATION MAY BE BY LETTER OR SUNDRY NOTICE, OR ORALLY FOLLOWED BY LETTER OR SUNDRY NOTICE.
- 2. IF THE WELL IS TO BE USED FOR BENEFICIAL PURPOSES, SUBMIT A SUNDRY NOTICE (FORM 3160-5, ORIGINAL AND 3 COPIES) WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS LETTER AND INCLUDE INFORMATION CONCERNING FUTURE USE. A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF YOUR PROPOSED PLANS AND ECONOMIC FEASIBILITY AND AN ANTICIPATED DATE FOR PLACING THE WELL IN BENEFICIAL USE WILL SUFFICE.
- 3. IF YOU DECIDE TO PLUG AND ABANDON THE WELL, SUBMIT A SUNDRY NOTICE FORM 3160-5, ORIGINAL AND 3 COPIES) WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS LETTER AND DESCRIBE THE PROPOSED PLUGGING PROGRAM.

FOR MONITORING AND TRACKING PURPOSES; SUBMIT APPROPRIATE PAPERWORK TO THIS OFFICE ATTENTION: ROBERT E. HOSKINSON Sr. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, CONTACT:

Oscar Torres Petroleum Engineering Technician 2909 West Second Street Roswell, NM 88201 Office: (575) 627-0249 Cell: (575) 208-8701 105 South Fourth Street

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

(575) 748-4555

Fax (575) 748-4275

July 22, 2014

VIA EMAIL: Mbarrett@limerockresources.com

Mr. Mike Barrett

Lime Rock Resources

RE: Transwestern Pipeline Gas Quality Issue Posting

Dear Mr. Barrett,

As per your request, please find attached the Gas Quality Issue Posting dated April 21, 2011 by Transwestern Pipeline. This notice effectively forced Agave to curtail gas receipts on our gathering systems in the Bitter/Lakes and Red Bluff areas in Chaves County, New Mexico.

Agave has executed a new Gas Purchase agreement with Lime Rock Resources dated January 1 2013. The new Nitrogen treating/blending facility has an expected operational date of November 1st 2014. The major delay in the start-up of this facility is due to BLM rights of way re-routes associated with the electrical service provider Central Valley Electric.

Best Regards,

J.B. Smith

President

Agave Energy Company

CC: Tim Miller – Lime Rock Resources

Melanie Brantley-Agave Energy Company

From: Hearn, Steven < Steven Hearn@energytransfer.com >

To: J.B. Smith

Sent: Fri Sep 14 12:35:25 2012 Subject: TW Gas Quality Posting

JB.

See Below. This was the posting for the Gas Quality issue.

Notice Text:April 21, 2011

To: All Transwestern Pipeline Customers

Reason: Panhandle Lateral Receipt Locations Gas Quality

Sections 2.1 and 2.3 of the General Terms and Conditions of the tariff set forth the gas quality standards and provide that Transwestern can accept gas that deviates from the specifications to the extent that the gas can be blended and does not prevent delivery to downstream locations.

Based on current gas flows and gas quality readings, Transwestern is taking the following additional steps to maintain a blended gas stream on the Panhandle Lateral in line with the tariff standards.

Effective as soon as possible, but not later than Tuesday April 26, 2011, operators should limit Nitrogen content to no greater than 5.0% at any individual receipt point into the Panhandle lateral. Transwestern believes that, given current conditions, this action will result in a blended gas stream in line with tariff standards.

If Transwestern determines that the circumstances or operational conditions have changed or are not being met, then Transwestern may take such action as it deems appropriate, in its sole discretion, to remedy the situation. This may include acting without further notice to shut-in the relevant receipt point(s).